Minnesota law.
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adopted ordinances, rules by-laws or regulations and
has supplied its inhabitants under such ordinances,
rules, by-la\vs or regulations water and is desirous of
continuing to furnish its inhabitants with water
through its system of water works under and by its
ordinances, rules, by-laws or regulations, the said or-
dinances, rules, by-laws or regulations are legalized
and made valid hereby.

SRC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
und after its passage. „_ c y^,

Approved April 25th, 1895. cy.M - 423
70-XI - 4<B

_ W-NW 100
73-NW 403

CHAPTER 259. s. p. xo. 1-7.

An net to ivgvJxte the stiJe of intoxicating liquors, iBtoxirtttt™
liquor*.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. Whenever the people of anv village or r.'wai option it.
• • i , i • . . . t 7 i • " , , ! • villages n a dmunicipal township shall have voted against the issu- town*,

ance of license for the sale of intoxicating liquors
therein, it shall thereafter be unlawful for anypersonor se-ar- ui
corporation to sell, barter or give away the same SO-NW iw
therein at retail or wholesale in any quantity what-
ever; provided that nothing herein contained shall in
any manner affect the provisions of chapter eight (8) of
the general laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-seven. J'rovided that nothing in this act shall
be construed to prevent or forbid any manufacturer
of intoxicating liquor in any village or township from
selling his product to be consumed outside of said vil-
lage or township.

SEC. 2. Whoeverviolatestheprovisionsof section one I'ennity.
(1) shall be guilt3' of a misdemeanor, and shall upon
conviction thereof in any court having jurisdiction of
the same, be punished by a fine of not less than fifty
(50) dollars nor more than one hundred (100) dollars,
together with the costs of prosecution, and bv impris-
onment in the county jail for not less than thirty (30)
days nor more than ninety (90) days.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March Sth, 1895.


